



# IDBI Bank EaseMyTrip Offer (Terms & Conditions)

## **Offer Construct:**

Sr. No.	Travel Category	Minimum Booking Amount	Instant Discount Offer
1	Domestic Flight	No Minimum Booking Amount	Flat 12% up to INR 2,024/-
2	International Flight	No Minimum Booking Amount	Flat 10% up to INR 6,000/-
3	Hotel	INR 2000	Flat 20% up to INR 3,000/-
4	Bus	INR 500	Flat 15% up to INR 500/-

### How Do You Get It?

- To avail the discounts, users have to book Flight/Hotel/Bus for their preferred destination by applying coupon code: IDBIEMT
- The offer is valid till June 30, 2024.
- The offer is valid from Monday to Friday.
- The offer is valid on IDBI Debit (Platinum/ Signature) and Credit Card (All Variants) only.
- The offer is valid on online confirmed bookings on EaseMyTrip.
- The offer is valid on both web and app.
- Offer valid once per card, per month.
- The offer is valid on selected hotels.

#### What Else Do You Need to Know?

- The minimum transaction value required to book domestic hotel is INR 2000.
- The minimum transaction value required to book Bus is INR 500.
- The offer is valid once per card, per month.
- Convenience fee will be charged as per the applicability.
- The offer can't be clubbed with any other promotional offer.
- Booking with the valid promo codes will be only eligible for this offer.
- In case of partial/full cancellation the offer stands void and discount will be rolled back before processing the refunds.
- Changes in flights and dates are allowed with change fees and fare difference.
- Changes in names are not allowed.

#### Terms & Conditions

- In the event of any misuse or abuse of the offer, EaseMyTrip reserves the right to deny the offer to the customers.
- EaseMyTrip is the sole authority for interpretation of these terms.
- In addition, EaseMyTrip standard booking and privacy policy on www.EaseMyTrip.com shall apply.
- In the event of any dispute, Courts of New Delhi will have jurisdiction.
- EaseMyTrip reserves the right, at any time, without prior notice and liability and without assigning any reason whatsoever, to add/alter/modify/change or vary all of these terms and conditions or to replace, wholly or in part, this offers by another offer, whether similar to this offer or not, or to extend or withdraw it altogether.
- EaseMyTrip shall not be liable for any loss or damage arising due to force majeure.

## **General Terms & Conditions**

- The offer is brought to you by IDBI Bank and any participation in the offer is voluntary.
- Tax liability, if any, to be borne by the Cardholder.
- IDBI Bank shall not be responsible for guarantee delivery of SMS/Emails to the customer and shall not be liable for non-delivery of the same arising due to mobile network issues, DND activation by customers, and personal email settings of customer.
- Regular Debit & Credit Card Terms and Conditions apply. IDBI Bank reserves the right to alter any of the terms and conditions of the offer or to withdraw the offer completely at any time without prior notice.
- IDBI Bank shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever that may be suffered, or for any personal injury that may be suffered as a result of availing the Offers.
- The offer is subject to force majeure events.
- The participation in the program shall constitute deemed acceptance by the Cardholder of all the terms and conditions governing the offer/ program.
- IDBI Bank does not warrant, represent or guarantee the quality of goods / services availed by the customers.
- The offer is valid on selected services.
- IDBI Bank Debit & Credit Cardholders irrevocably agree and acknowledge that IDBI Bank makes no guarantee or warranty that the participating merchants shall honour the offer.